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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2279573
Phone:

Transaction #: 2351527 ERED INTO COMPUTER 5*811 1*Date of Transaction: 01/19/2011
CUSTOMER:

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE

GALVA,KS 67443-8873 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11

ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
EJd LOCATION FEE $34 -n/a- 102.00

CASES: AMC405019/$34.00, AMC405020/$34.00, AMC405021/

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT

2 3.00 FEE $140 -n/a - 420.00
CASES: AMC405019/$140.00, AMC405020/$140.00,
AMC405021/$140.00

~ ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
3 11 3.00 1 PROCESSING FEE $15 -n/a - 45.00

CASES: AMC405019/$15.00, AMC405020/$15.00, AMC405021/

TOTAL:~$567.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1----AMOUNT:IBE66-~IPOSTMARKED.~1/14/2616-~

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED:161/19/2611

NAME: JULSEN, DEBORAH
1224 23RD AVE
GALVA KS 67443-8873 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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_

BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT -
Arizona State Office \~

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

\nvw.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC405019 OCT 0 3 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 8373 563340

NOTICE

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE This Notice Affects Those Claims
12-24 23RD AVE Shown in the Block Below
GALVA. KS 67443-8873

ANIC405019. ANIC'405020
CW 1 : CW 2

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The u airer is not properl> completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10. the name. address, and original
signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver was filed on a form that has expired. You imist provide the waiver information on the
enclosed current form.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver. per 43 CFR 3835.93. you 111USt provide this office with
the requested inforniation within 60 days of yourreceipt ofthis notice. Ifyou are unable to provide
this in formation. you have the option of pa>ing the annual maintenance fee of S 1 55 per claim (S 155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections
or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame. the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.
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If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division



Ul#1-ED STATES 9050 8
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR fl-1139(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31. 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the dsessment year beginning on September L 201 g and ending on September 1, -Zol 9 .
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1, 20[ g .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work: required by law for e3 ch mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with tha Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30Ih following the filing of this waiven
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligatioe has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand th2t mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this w·aiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C, 12 12 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM niay result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

AMc- £1050 19
C- w 2- 40902©

5

ELF61 
AU6 m

f-:-1
0

8. ..J - m
9.

10.

The ownerts) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:

4 n i
J) ld*,_> ), c h *r ,_· , .,~

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (04ner's Si-+ ature)f

2 1 GTALWA- 14 5 6 7443
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) ( State) (Zip Code)

(Ownerk Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

_1,1.4<Ee,7--453 ,(Owner s Name - Please Pnnt) 3:g---r- (Owner's Signature)EM ]-ManD INTO COMPUT=!35 627
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
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/092*74,
f --83* United States Department of the Interior
00

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office44*CH 3 -a,P One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AN10405019 OCT 0 3 2018

Id/,61 11
837(1 (~311 15(REM~LED)

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 8373 563340 f.8

NOTICE

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE : This Notice Affects Those Claims
122423RD AVE Shown in the Block Below
GALVA. KS 67443-8873

.4110405019.4\10405020
CW 1 : CW 2

laiiitenance-Eeelivai,cr Held-for_Rgiection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver C ertification (waiver) for the aboze listed mining
claini(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (C FR) 3835.10. the name. address. and original
signatures of all owners ofthe mining claim niust be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below

The waiver was filed on a form that has expired. You inust provide the waiver information on the
enclosed current form.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver. per 43 CFR 3835.93. you must provide this office with
the requested information n ithin 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide
this information. you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of S 155 per claim (S 155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections
or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame. the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.



-
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If additional information is required. please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Enel-cur' Division

--
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8]1{-rED STATES -1 fer 6,050 /9
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

 U_i)COctober 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO]-166*114- )

C Expires: October 31.2016/
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the ashessment year beginning on September 1, 201 g and ending on September 1, 7-0( 9
2. The undersigned and ati related parties-owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,20{ g
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by fling this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30rh following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligatiotr has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording o f a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLAME RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

2 CW 2

4.

5 Z

6 
AUrn7. 

rnX 0

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are

4 # 1
GEOA ~ 9 2 .{4*_: .i : 4 14. E '-, -LJ

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (0 vner's Sig amre)

6-ALVA- MS 67443
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ownefs Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

~483 -*-2-~--Ah'LAt
(Owner's Signature)c*TE:11:DINTO COMPUTER6, 4 8 45 2-

----

(city) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)
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POSTAL SERVICE
UNITED STA-~ »c 9 0 s o i q

Date Produced: 10/22/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8374
0392 95. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/20/2018 at 04:03 p.m. in GALVA, KS
67443. The scanned image of the recipient information 4 provided below.

Signature of Recipient : (lilli) ~))\£5~
Address of Recipient : ( \ 2 Y Z 6 --6)

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

I 1

Customer Reference Number: C1041416.6012726



• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ~ A. n e
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Agent I

• Print your name and address on the reverse ¤ Addressee |
so that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
 ecel

 
_y nted_Nam ' C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address d rent fro ' em 1?

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, ~fer ~leli v,~~ddress elow: ~32»No j

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE
1224 23RD AVENUE IPIE NIX. ARIZONA
GALVA, KS 67443
AZ931 TS AMC405019 ~Idertjfled Mail 0 Express Mail I

3. Service Type I

0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise I
0 Insured Mail O 0.0.D. 1

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exte Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number- 17010 2780 0003 1128 6833(Transfer from service label) -

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ~
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AMJEIN 2>felt E:'r:/ 3 F R'„r-*4 -... -. -*

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
~ ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

SUITE 800 
.*®"4

PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203

11„ 1" 1,1,11",11„ „1„1,1„Ill„1„1,11„,111,„11„„1~„1



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case F~~ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

May 31,2011

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC405019

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 2780 0003 1128 6833

NOTICE

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE : This Notice Affects the Claims
1224 23RD AVENUE : Shown in the Block Below.
GALVA. KS 67443 :

AMC405019 -AMC405020
CW 1&2

Mining Claim Location Notices - Corrections Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.11 and
3832.12, the claim(s) listed above are not properly located. Because they are not properly
located we cannot record them as filed. They must be corrected as noted below or they will be
declared null and void ab initio.

There is no signature on the location notices, CW 1 & CW 2 (AMC405019 & AMC405020). At
least one locator or an agent must sign the location notice. You must file a correction with a
signature on each of the above notices. Also, for your information. review the furnished map.
CW 2 takes no interest in the land closed to location. On your location notice write corrected
copy at the top of the location notice. There is no fee. Send in to attention Tony Smith. No fee is
required.

You must provide the requested information for each claim listed above to correct the defects.
Please do this by providing a copy of your location notice with the appropriate corrections, and
note at the top of the form that it is a "Corrected Copy of Location Notice". If it is just the map
that is missing, please provide the map. If the information is not received within the 30-day
timeframe, the mining claims will be declared null and void ab initio.

64g,Ut oy,4 -bwily *AL ett) IE s f .

69#'1

I .f



2

If additional information is required, please contact TONY SMITH 602-417-9355. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

REBECCA HEICK
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure

TSmith:lm:053111
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

May 31, 2011

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC405019

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7010 2780 0003 1128 6833

DECISION

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE
1224 23RD AVENUE This Decision Affects Those Claims
GALVA, KS 67443 Shown in the Block Below.

AMC405029 Hos-6 11
CW 3

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the
claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated
below. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claim is located on land that is not open to location. The surface was reconveyed to the U.S.

but the subsurface was retained by the grantor.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. / 7~6(#01\ IENTERED INTO COMPUTER<



2

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,
the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in
43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2,
you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed ill this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



3

If additional information is required, please contact TONY SMITH 602-417-9355. Pleaseinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

I. .12 ---

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures

TSmith:lm:053111
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t/o£oi<l
Forni 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED 
OMBNO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31,2020

1- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, and ending on September l,_ 2 l2 i= Q -
2 . The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claim s, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in fee United States 

o f America on September I-7 - »  n  .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

fee undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver
4. The undersigned understand that if  the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice o f intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee, and that a notice o f 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge feat pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and IS U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording o f a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document wife the BLM may result in a fine o f up to $230,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment o f the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

*• ( L . W  ( J M C . P^TOlS
2- C - W  ^ AM C. ^  Q ? o Z O
3.
4. “O S { P~r ~
5. rn »» —
6. GD j"T|

r » fr> r~>
7. ' po p-fci
8. 2  XI Z 'R
9. ‘= r -'

O  -2
10.

JL  —
>  — O

_________________ _____ —___£2___________
The ownerfs) (claimants) o f the above mining claims and sites are:

H W r fri G A IT ____
^  (Owner’s Name - Please Print)

'  ____ 1224__ 2 3 -  AUF__________
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner’s Sjgnature)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)



Fic(\050,9
Documentation of a Telephone Conversation

Date: March 9, 2015

Conversant: Delmar Nightingale

Subject: Current Mailing Address

Summary: Mr. Nightingale stated that his new permanent mailing address is:

620 Baldwin St

Galva, KS 67443-8714

-i»D- (104
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

1 11111'll"Illilillilillillill Illillilli"
Box Number= AZ15061

I 1 il li Ill ill li li lill li I li 1 il I li li Ill Ill Ill Illi li I I li ill li li li li I IE li iiill I 1 li Ir I il li Illi Ill Ili il li I 1 IIIIilll 1 I li Iii
Claim Begin-End: AMC405019-AMC405021

5 Annual Filings

1 Ill'lli Illill lilill'll Ill'll Il lili AZ15061-7 AMC404917-AMC405341





UNITED STATES
Forni 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AMLVOF / 9

,( January 26-17) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31. 2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. j// ff and ending on September 1. % / 9
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of- Americaon September 1. 26>/%
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an ailidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of  Land Management (BLM) by the December 30tli following Lhe filing ofthis waiver
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment n·ork obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).

a notice of intent w hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Deceniber 3001 following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM b>· the December 3 Oth following the filing of  this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing orrecording o f a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of-up to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from pa> ment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L 050 1

4

6
7. ES : -U

8.

9.

10. 0

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are > Ul r.-)
--

r ..n
bE-LA14 K AM (1 NT _N*A_L *- _____ . >r #J-'

(c).iners~miie~-pieifei'nnt,~julz-11#R~~ll,_=d~j____~ Ignature)*5 4,~2*09_

(()wner-s Mailing Addressl <13 (Cit,·) (Statel (Zip Coden

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner"s Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature)

(Owners Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) F132.iVWqf.Gn==gndture)

OCT 2 92018 11
(Owner's Mailing Address) -AL,76-IGi,f:-CZInt (State) (Zip Code)

C Continued on page 2)
0 ---



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ownefs Signamre)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

(Owner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please print ) (()A'ncr's Signamre)

(()wner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner s Name - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

(Owner s Mailing Address) (Citv) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime fbran> person knowingly and willfully to make to an> department or agency ofthe United States .in>
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or repiesentations as to any inatter within its jurisdiction.

INST RUC"nONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions 01-43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830),
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment b ear for which this waiver is sought,
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessnient year fur which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought,
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original ti,rm. If an agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. Thisform musthefiled nolaterthan Septemberlst for the upcoming assessment year in tlie BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites arc

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. w'hich begins on September 1,2011.
\ ou must qualiti· for and file tbr a wai; er no later than September 1.2011. in the proper BLM State Otlice.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidarit o flabor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For a 11 other mining ciaims or sites waived. you must record a notice 01 inte,it to hold on or bet'ore the December 30ih immediatei>
following the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites mav also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ol this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ~
(Continued on page 3 ) (Fonn 3830-2. pane 21
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October 23,2018

-373 =
Delmar Nightingale I =

620 Baldwin St. m O
ZGalva, KS 67443 53 .4,2/

. -0-1523>Pauline Brown 33 -

IVED

Bureau of Land Management N
CD

Arizona State Office Z
One North Central Ave, Ste 800 >

P
 2: 5 LI

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Dear Pauline Brown:

RE: Change of address for AMC405019 and AMC405020, CW 1 and CW 2

I am writing to request a change of address. The current address is

Delmar Nightingale
620 Baldwin St.
Galva, KS 67443

Please use this address for any further correspondence.

Thank you.

44<rl-- Mlkv+47&4
Delmar Nightingale



'**fftT OF /~~44'-2iz- ·zy:»a United States Department of the interior . -I -- ,07 -
4 .-

S BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 0 - .»
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 m o

E Swww.blm.gov/ay/ X N

, RECE.WED

In Reply Refer To: -0
-

ZXI;3800 (9200) PB - U
AMC405019 OCT 0 3 2018 o Al

N

Z
>u, -6 Id/,(01 IT8374 65tiffi (REME,LED}

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8373 5633 40 0

NOTICE

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE This Notice Affects Those Claims
1224 23RD AVE Shown iii the Block Below
GALVA, KS 67443-8873

AMC405019, AMC405020
CW 1 ; CW 2

Maiiltenallue_Ece--Wairer Held for Re ectIQ11

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver was filed on a form that has expired. You must provide the waiver information on the
enclosed current form.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days o f your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). I f we do not receive the requested corrections
or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.



2

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

I 2
rn RNIX, ARIZONA

-0

RECEIVED

-7

19
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UNITED STATES M05019
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR CifY(October 201 A ) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31. 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 21*' *vt B.6 . 09 „ 4 le /·,}f , i
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2(pig and ending on September 1, 70(9 . AL ti 1 B.- ,6
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1.20[g
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligatiot¥ has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 ( for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the fi ling of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel  sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

AMC- £1050 (9

CW 2 405-020

rZ

7. X .2 >3,-n
--J

-i

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

4 A 1

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (0 'ner's Si ature)

GAWA- - _% 5 67443
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Printl (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address} (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Signature)___________ENtf[) INTO COMP., , 6 1
(Owner's Mailing Address) 3 (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

\1 43 119



4595534,3*,
02.-»* 5 United States Department of the Interior /.*:uit-£',7

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office V

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 850()4-4427

www.blm.gov/azJ

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AM/405(119

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 92148901 9403 8373 5633 40

NOTICE

DELMAR NIGHTINGALE : This Notice Affects Those Claims
1224 23RD AVE : Shown in the Block Below
GALVA. KS 67443-8873 :

AMC405019. ANIC405020
CK. 1: CW 2

11®itellance_fee_*.aireL.He]§li,1-R£Rgiffl!1

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certi fication (wairer) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10. the name. address. and original
signatures ofall owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

Tile waiver was filed on a form that has expired. You must provide the waiver information on the
enclosed current form.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver. per 43 CFR 3835.93. you must provide this office with
the requested information u ithin 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If volt are unable to provide
this information. vou have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of 5155 pei- claim (5155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections
or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.



2

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



. --9 UNITED STATES
|~ POSTAL SERVICE®

Return address: Recipient address:
US DE'PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DELMAR NIGHTINGALE
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 12242 3RD AVE
1 N CENTRAL AVE STE 800 GALVA KS 67443-8873
PHOENIX. AZ 85004

RETURN
TO

CCLOCD

USPS CEsTIFIED 144112

E lilli Ill 111-Illl'll "Il 1111 Ill
9214 8901 9403 8373 5633 40

USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 8901 9403 8373 5633 40
USPS Tracking History Postal Facility ZIP Date Time

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM PHOENIX,AZ 85004 10/02/201815:17

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX,AZ 85004 10/04/2018 2311

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ 85026 10/05/2018 00:26

DEPART USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ 85026 10/05/2018 08:17

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY WICHITA,KS 67276 10/06/2018 12:42

DEPART USPS FACILITY WICHITA, KS 67276 10/06/2018 13:37

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY WICHITA,KS 67276 10/08/2018 00:01

UNCLAIMED/BEING RETURNED TO SENDER MCPHERSON,KS 67460 10/10/2018 09:16

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY WICHITA,KS 67276 10/11/201812·05

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ 85026 10/13/2018 18:22

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ 85026 10/14/2018 06:13

ARRIVAL AT UNIT PHOENIX.AZ 85034 10/15/201808:25

RETURN TO SENDER TO ORIGINAL SENDER PHOENIX,AZ 85004 10/15/2018 13:29



NOTE TO FILE
Octobit 2018

A\10405019

I spoke to Delmar Nightingale this morning concerning his current address. The letter we sent
him was returned CRTS) to us. We used the address written on his 2019 waiver which we
received on 8 07/18.

I also told him we have two different addresses for NIGHTINGALE DELMAR in our database.
He said he moved from the address listed in Kansas City. MO over 5 years ago.

He will submit his current mailing address and a corrected 2019 waiver. He asked me to email
him the cuiTent waiver foriii.

I emailed the current waiver form to Mr. Nightingale and I also attached a copy of the flyer with
information concerning the fees that were increased as of October 1.2018. I also consolidated
the two addresses in LR-2000. We now have only one address for him,

Pauline B.
LLE



Customer Update Page loil

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:~NIGHTINGALEDEEMAR |~ [NIGHTINGALE DELMAR _

Proprietor #:1*7746 0 1<entiillber 7'0:~2.313»8  ~----- ---~
Category:~7-PRIVATEv~ P -PRIVATE

Address]329 NINDIANA AVE 1224231<D AVIS

----- - - 1
City:KA-NSAS-CRY-------1 GALVA OCT 18 2018

State
Zip:~6~23-J-_ | 674438873 BY:---------------------

EJUNDELIVERAlt[,E
[I]No Annual Reminders

Email:1 1
Phone{ --1 620-654-2618

Save/Override DataFIux

Customer Proprietor Number Changed From 2267746 TO 23 11958-View Renumber Report

111111://ilmocon()ap931 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000 510/master,ip?@webid-uc77621.xAM 1.d-1539871053-270-1 859 1- 10/18/2018



, 10/18/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Current_~11111 ier Form Required

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Current Waiver Form Required
1 message

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Thu, Oct 18,2018 at 11:20 AM
To: delgalva@hotmail.com

Per your telephone request today, I am attaching the most current waiver form: and information concerning the
increase in our processing fees as of October 1,2018. for the following:
amendments, transfers, affidavit of labor (POL), and the notice of intent to hold mining claims (NOI).

At this time you do not need to send in any additional money because we received your 2018 affidavit of labor
(POL), prior to October 1,2018. We received your 2018 POL filing on 8/7/18 (R#4229979).

Please submit an original corrected waiver as quickly as possible, for your mining clams. The one we received
on August 7.2018. was submitted on an expired form (Expires: October 31,2016). In the future, please use the
most current forms available.

We will need your current mailing address as well. since you made mention that you moved from the address
that is listed on your waiver (the address on 23 avenue). Please submit a written request to update your address
and do reference your mining claim numbers as well. When we receive your neK address information. we will
update our database and note our records. A copy of your request will be placed into the Lead case file(s).

If you have any questions or concerns, please do call.

Thank you kindly,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX. AZ 85004-4427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490
paulinebrown@blm.gov
www.blm.gov/az
littps://www.facebook.com'BLMArizona

2 attachments

t) 3830-2 WAIVER FORM - EXP 2020 (1).pdf
353K

© 2018 Processing Fee Increase Flyer (1) copy for the general public.doc
24K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O?ik=d50e8e88cd&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a°/03Ar-7453360728496192712&simpl=msg-8%3Ar83183151. 1/1



905019
Foim 3830-4 UNrrED STATES , FORMAPPROVED

OMB NOL 1004-0114DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expims: Immy 31,2020

AFFBAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME.

ADDRESS 9% C CLAUDIBLE 2

Las¥&-SAS, N
8915-6 FORCOUNTY RECORDER'S USE

Na of Claims 3
x $1(¥claim

Total due BIMS__30
TO ALI. WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undeisigned certifies that at least $100 per cl=im was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as theannual assessment wof* br the assessment year endmgScpoamber 1,-ZELS.- ibr the ibilowing contivious 1mpatented minmg claim(s), located in the County of
__-MQ.HAM£__, in the Stam of__ARL26*) A--

1. RE SM Mer C-4 Reemiati~
BLMS=WN/ Name d Chi= Ex:=pk 13N SE 14 MIN Be•k cid hge N& D-

25-6,55 '20
405-020 CW 2- 25- 6«R *2 3 00

610 AU - 
12

n 
RZO A

JD

(Coitz=od ~ pim 2)

E
 i *- -1 21~ , Al, 0 9 2018

BY:- -_F/01#1_P



1 Type of labor andi~rovemen~ (~ecifr what was done and givethe ti*al valiz fir *at labor andimprovanent to show at kast $100 Br each claim). Ifa geological, geochanical, orgeophysical smvey waspeE*med, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reirence the title oflherepoit ofsurvey, give cost and d* oflhe surveymid iepo,t and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder

D.'WI.kphi
Ile.clillim~*Ill.,14,1.,1./ P~%% PerS,%

5 1-go
C-W I

3. Nanle mdmailing addressof cach pemon whoperbiniedthe laborandimprovements:

Name (please priat) Current Maili,g Address (please primt)1)~91 *s Jo 15*,J 05
Mi NING 676*/*25 ABS VEG V
I--

--. --I

4. Nameandmailingad*ess ofeach person whoholds mdclainislhesubject mining claim(s) hrthevaluableminerals contained thefein. Be sure to indicate ifthereisachange of address:

Name(pieasepriat) Curreit MmiNag Addrei (plene primt)
_hELEN~LhlyidmeSY*F __132*.-za5EA
- L¥5673-0-

C

BLM A 
» TAT L 3 F FICE

BESE'VrEDr.j
z Tr

....

N
5. The undersigned testilies that on the dde of J**1 12 . 20 ((. all mo.mines*srequired by law weze efected upon the subject claim(s), andall notices required by law wereposted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were inplace, and at said da* each corner momment bore or cnntained

(Com-~ed-.*3) ( fom 3830.4. p•ce 2)



..

ma:*ing= sufficient to appropliately desigmt® the corner of the claim to which it patnins and the nan~ of thecla~(s).

I hacby ccE:ify mder penalg of pcdury =la thelaws of the Stneof- ~%*'V /Hb fr thmt thefbregoing statements aretrueand co,rect

-fi. it# Qu-1-- Dak229f
(S~g»,mle Of pt:3Cm~)OVe*kegL01~

Titte 15 U.SC 1001 = 143 USf. 1212 maae it a csilm *r *opemom knowingly and wilifi* * milic 80 miy dqidg=t orImayoflbU•iM Sal•es~,Sh,~ Sclitio-e~im~le~a-~~morreprese:~ios= = m Iny:mtserviabimj~ildidi

9*zde· 04 .441*606, COUY*'164 dz,rk Ar-,YJabC*
SlmSCRmEDANDSWORNTObelo,eme, #* 23~- dayof 81«US+ 201~4-Ce!*GRES!<
Tle:
 (*twe *Ammt) CLL ~=~=A=~A~DA=W=~~""~

Myconw,In,imi =wv#t /0 -3-li 00~7~Notay Ptkk Staleof Nevada ~~
Colnty d Cladc

INSTRUCT[ONS
1. Thisisanoptional RNmti*maybeusedtosatisfythere*rement:forth,BuresuofLandMan/ge:/1/(1/14)under the :*ovisions of 43 U.S.C §1744 and 30 U.S.C §2848d and the regulations tiM:reunder (43 CFR put38351 Since local mid St=te laws nnyvazy, 3,1, should contact yourlocal mid State agencies wheretheclain,le~oc•®doo cm=eall *ah-=dre~cmeots al =tisfied.2. The clain=Ks)mustmliathe d- imp~aomph 1 & Beapplicable=scs=nemt year andthe aniy mdstamwhece Ae claims *re ioc*ed.
1 All claim nines, BLM =iii numben, leg,1 de=iptions, and original county recording inhamtion n*:st beIi-•i for theci=im~ pe~t=/.ing/Dthis *5'e,I....tuQ//H£
4. The ct•intant(s)mustcomple#pal:oaph 2 Wing all labor or imp,ovements which was pmfolmod on or didbe:zfitthes:1#ect ndidng dainx The vali,eand dale oftile labororimp~ovcmcnts mimt alsobe lisled. 71:ctoWamot=tof labororimprow,mn=*5 canbe liae< buttheeotal co~enditure must equal at least $100 Rireach clahn5. The nimag =icummt=millig addressesorthe pegao«s) pe:~ming the labor shall be listed in pa,41*ph 16. Them- antic:mt milin~ =likess ofeach owner(claim~) ofthedaims shall belistedinpar:gr44. Then~in~ LA=In betheowners =&*ress =d nott~ a~ress ofan agentoranyonereprese:~ingthe claimmtBe me tonole iflherelms bcena change ofaddress.
7. Para#coh 5 11•It becompleled toshow Ae d*it was ve:ifedthatall moounie,imre~ired by law vvi,ze popealyaccled. all notices wen pos®ed, and 0/ comen were approfiate# desigr-d 15 all claim: listed.8. Ancxact legiblerep,D~kiction or duplic- (other,han mievmm orotherelec,ionic media) oftli affidivitoranothertypoof aff~vit of ims=na,two.klhat you file orwill file inthecounty where eachclaim is locatedrmmt be filed with the BLM on or bebre December 30 ofthe calidar yearin which the assessineat }Mr mciDFor nill ortgmid siDeK a seper* nolice ofinlent to hold -st be filed with the BLM on or betbm December 30.Rmptirements firming a mtice of intat k, hold can be fomd at 43 CFR 3835.33.9. Apmees,mgieo£$10&,reachclaimlistednmstberemittedtothoBLMalongwiththisormy~orafflvitofasse=mmt woll = =
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8/8/26'ra ' Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4229979
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4345255
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2018

CUSTOMER:

DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

1~r----1
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~PRICE~~

1 11.001 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 2019 POL/2 |11 - n/a- 11 20.00
1 MONEY RECEIVED IWAIVER 11

|||CASES: AMC405019/$20.00 0--1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E--AMOUNT:]1566 POSTMARKED: IN/A

1----TYPE:-C*ECK-RECEIVED: 168/68/2618

NAME: JULSEN, DOUGLAS
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_stare 1/1



UNITED STATES ~
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERfOR- At« Voro 19
(January 2017) , BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 4 ~ FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

!.
 r Thissmallminer waiverismed fortheassessment yearbeginning on Scptember 1.20/7 and ending on September l. ZOI g

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims. mill or tunnel sitcs located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
ofAmerica on September 1.20( 7

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work rrquiredby lawforcach mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that iftbc assessment work obligation has not yct come duc under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and bc waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sims for which this waiver from payment oftbc maintenance fees is requested arc:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

Amc 056

6.

0 1 
UG - 

3: 00

7.

9.
110.

The ownerfs) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owncr - S##mmx

1 224 23 *P AVE GAWA - -- 14< 67443
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (S[ate) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code:

(Continued on page 2) A c qi j
ENTERED SEP 0 62017

AL
1,7 CH:/.

/6.6.



4

Amc9056/9
Fo,m 3&30-4 UNrrED STATES , FORM APPROVED
(Ja'.=1 2017) OMB NO= 1004-0114DEPARnerr OFTHE INrERIOK

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENI' Ex*cr Ja=y 31,2020

AFFIDAVW OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

RECORDED, MA]L DOCUMErr TO:
MINING-

DouG{A (2;>61

ADDRESS: 1551 CLAo DrAWF DA

89154 FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 2

x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ 20

TO ALL WHOM]TMAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned =tifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development  labor and
improvements, or equivale:i value added, as the annual assessment wod for the assessment year ending
September 1, 20 17 for the following contiguous unpatem$ed mining claim(sh located in the Co,mty of
MoNAVE __ _- intheStateof A#/ZoNA

T' Rg Sec Mer C-4 Rcc~d=~im
N-dail E=~h 13N SE 14 MI)M Beck-dhmN, D-

0 f 2 g12 1
405020 W (3 25 CASA * f jet

00

(CA.In.cdo=Fmn

ENTER for



1 Type of labor and improvements (speci& what was done mid give the total valuelir thatlaborand
improvement to show at least $100 h each claim) Ifa geologicag geochemical, or geophysical survey was
periwin# as per 30 U.S.C 28-1, rethrence the title ofthe mpoft of suvey, give cost md d* ofthe survey
andmport. and indicate it was filed with the County Recordec

V..11"* DateW-*Wn
D.=*Ii-/W«*h,kill/ fili",1.-8:.:= Pe,9...mi

UM - 10- '
- Ar - 7orr

1 Nmnemdmailing addmz of each pemoawin pe~medthelaborandimproveinents:

-Mme (ple=;11,1,# M,;46'19 Ci,in* Mlilig Ad<ire= Qile=e pc*t)

16 1 At

4. Namemdmailing address ofcach person whoholdsand claims the subject mining claim(s) f6rth6*ah:able
m~snis contained therein. Be :mIc to in~licate ifthere is a change of address:

U .-

N~ Cmy=*MaqAddrm ~= PiM -2 »j -1

bALM#12.Nce#,1,06~ls V k PL

0

5. The und*nigned :estifies that oo the date of ~ABJ 12 . 20 ~ . all momments
retiuired bylaw wereefemed upon thesubject daim(sk indall notices mquired bylaw werepos;ed on the
subject claim(s) or copics thereof wrie in place. and it said dall each conier monument boce or con,=ined

am.4-~03) (fo=300·4. pqi.2)



mukings sumcient to apl#quistely designate the comer of the claim to wilich it pettains Ed *e name of lheclaim(s).

I hereby ca* under penalty of pc*uy under the laws of the State of 4JQ.dd»- thmt theforegoing sta~eme:*s are true and coirect

(S~•mto¢5~4~*0*~a~*0~ent-=4

Titte IS US.(1 Ill =143 U.S.C 1212 mab it a crine ar mypemon kan,ing~yandwilindly *, tmb m :mydepi,tmerd or2.gasycf:lelk#WS*#= miyal*klitio:Iior a=iakat:,Ile-m-oric~as-io= as loa,ya,#lum*Ma b j=i,didion.

6402 of *jeA,uk Ne*V Blod(3004 O* Clar¥-
AND SWORN TO before me, mis 234 dayof AuduaL__ 20 1 7

BY
(Si~In ofNaant)

CAROL DAVETik 43 6
Notaiv Pubic Stge of Nevacb

7417& Of CladcM,C==asion eq,ex 0 -3-02 APPT NO. 94-0509-1
My APR 8#es Oct. 3, 2018

INSTRUC[TONS
1. Thil is m optimil liMm lhat miy be used to Misfy the req*rements firthe Bureau of Land Managemmit (BLM)imder thep,ovisions 0£43 U.S.C *1744 and 30 U.S.C §28-28d md there#Ulations 11¤e,mder (43 CFR put3834 Since localandStaklawsmiyvaiy,youshouldcontactyourlocalmdS:*Beagnicieswi~etheclaimsarelor*cd to e:=ean ap!,licabic h,vs and re*rement* me satisfied.1 The cliinim¢(s) n=tml in the d- in pamgraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county mid st-where 40 cl~imt are locmled.
3. All cl,im Ii,ines, BIM scrial ni,fen, legal de,criptions, mdiidginal cou~ty recotding iaAirmation must be1 i-1 for the cizirm pemining'o als a==smeat notice4. 11:ed:immt(s) niuitcomple,ep,ng::ph 2 hingall labororim~ovements which waspe:lb,medonordidbeaefitthes*ect mining daiml Thevaluc md dioe oftiziabor orimp,ovemensmostalso belisood. The **1a=,untoC]sb€rorin~ve,I,ex# cinbe listed, butthe total expendituremustequal at least$100 Rreach claimi5. The n:Inia md omentmil~ addresses ofths pe,900(s) pedb[ming the labor shan be listed in K 16. The 2 Id M:id nuibg =1*ca of -ch owner(cl~mmt) ofthe d:ims shall be listed in p«agmpli 4. Thermiling address *all betheowners address md not *e address ofan gent or anyone representing the claimmtBe s~e *o note iface has been achame of ad<kesa7. Paimg~1,5 al:al beco,opieted bo:howlhed* it was ve:ifiedthstallmomiments refied by law weepropeglycreded. all noticeswere po-4 mdth# corne:s were mi)mi,i,$**signated h all claims lis,ed8. Ancxactieguierepo~,ctionorduplica*(other#unmic:ommorothere~ectronicmedia)ofthisaffidavitoranotlie type of=ff~vitofasse=me/ wolktbat you file or will file in the cotmty whue each claim is loc-d.niz# be filed with ae BLM an or bebre Decmber 30 ofthe caiendar yew in which the amessaid yewcads.For miti or #1,0 sile< a sep#*notieeof in-tto hoid mmt be filed with the BLM on or beroge Decem~30.Requircmen=kiflinianoticeofinleitlohoidcanbefo~dat43 CFR383533. --U9. Apfoce=ingmeof$101ireachclaimlit*ednmstbemmittedtotheBLMilongwiththisoramyoiheram*vi:ofassessment wo,k

.

(Co~sed-p•st 4 ( F-3830-*IM#M

l«U

0
0



* ' Receipt Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3926816
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4036362
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1~ PRICE ~

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~POL 2017/2 111 1 111.0011 1~ -n/a- 1 20.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11WAV

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED:08/67/2017

NAME: JULSEN, DOUGLAS
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/2017



4 090,9
UNrIED SLUES 1951R=03830-2. DEZAKIMENr OFTHEINTERIOR-

(Ocmherli)13} BUREAU OFLANDMANAGEMENT FORMAPPROVED
MAINIENANCE FEEWAIVER CERTIFI*ATION OMBNO. 1004-0114

E*pues: Oc*ob=31,2016
SEEINS7RUGnONS ONRAGE2

1. Ihissmallmincri,heralledibrti==less,=mt,arbeginaismSept=nberl, g~Ue_aa~emdigonSeptember 1~_2ell
1 ~IhenmieNNie~~=imilm~=ip=:iese,=milm{IR:~rm~sciaim=~mab,r:mmzlsia:skz~im*imaim~mlimPetic:milamisiatimUna=iS=,m

of*=icaon SeB*Ember I» 2£211....
3. The,imdenignoil=ep=*=med:i==sess:n=duwkmpied[Erisp,R,raihmidngd:EinlisEedN~rmSIEgtilis,Naiver=iI=ieistmlid=tkySiagthB;REm,the =**5*41 ....ime an'*6.6.vi af:- e=t w,wiF EW, d e Bmemi of ,=I Manag8.-* FIM} by the December 30111 Elinwing the filie ofthE~ waiva4. 71=™,de'*5-'-8---Ili=tifize,====•,Nockni#*01001mmtpeteomedkmae,3OUS£.28{Blri~=sciaimsinlizirititass=me,Iyearc*1amtice afhtmtmhdd zec~ingthis c(m,Etiomm=stbel==*d brtle December 3[}th fhilowingliziHing afthis ~mive[
5. The•-¥1.4/.1,„wie,f,29;*tillil=111,=Middt51,EV#sobelist,deathisv,aiR:ramlbe~vaiwdfiomps,matoftiz=-eke,zmdt~anotictof

ammitoud EN-=samsism,detia, beS]ed wiltlhHIMEs,theDemmber3061hila,~nsti=*lageflhis~aivet
& 1[he us*mEigcd .-.40..bid,ad di,agglei~ Ubil ri,=w a, 43 us£  1112 ; d 18 U RC 1004 *£ 5!ing ar re=dag ofa lise~ Sciaa*:s . arl~midniemt41-#1*6Mwmayt-rieinaheaFF/$25[U**]La,;m *e,mn[*t*oe,r-,Hiveyeam, orb[*h
7. Thminly•,86-.f miH<rm„„,ideman•0*~fbasvihulonpe~rne,#oflizm=lite=*:=Rbesismquestedam:

CLAIMOR KOE NAME BLMRECORDAIION SERIALNUMBER
1 . C\d I 59 2 8 1 (0 G 15 AMC 0 (9
2 2 & 6 1- 05020
3. 20 6

BM 
7m  50

6.  AC

7. -1-4 <. ITt

9- 2 -
& 75

10. e

The ore[(s} (claima[Moftheabavemirling claimsand =Re=arm

7)6,MAR N Gwr,N GAu- El-(U
(Ovmer»EName-Picim:PEB,0 (-)

9 VE ~_G6L*A______ _ks *75/43
(Owner's Ma#ig.Address) (C-tly} (State) (Zip Code)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--i
COuner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's SiEPAR)

«}ovner'sMailingAddr<z) , (City) (State} (Zip Code)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--.(Oaoests Name - Piesse hint) (Owner's Sigmbut)

(00=&Mmi#Address) (City} . (State} (Zip Code)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------i---Il---il--$%*I-------.-I+-i#Ill----

(Own=AN=ne- Ple= Print) (Orm's Signa~e)

RCormer"sMai[~Addms) (Cuy) (State)  (Zip Code)
(Contamed I page l) AJG 3 1,$16

**1 I

BY:



Form 3830-4 UNITED ~~ATES FORM APPROVED

(October 2013) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31.2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: U u E

ADDRESS. 6-

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 65 EGAS A>l/ 8 IS
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims -2-
x $10/claim 0

Total due BLM $ 20

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development. labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 20 Il - for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s). located in the County of

Mo Al Av r ,inthe State of_.£2120

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation

BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

Anc 0 0 , C.W 00

20 6  6\N' 6 15£ *20 1 00

BL 4 A7

n rn

rri

-1

~a AUG 04 2016 ,
(Continued on page 2) By:__-I_#4-

RECEIPT #lifi29221



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify wh#t was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value ofWork Date Work Was
Description ofWork Performed Performed Performed

PLE- U'Z CW -1  3 20£4
CW- 1 Ass -071 e M

-~ A C

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Meifn9 _18£L-111~52Le_-OR+(Av.21*_

--I--Il---i--I-*-Il.--I.--i----Ill-li--ill---/1---I-.I---*.I-

--I

---il-I--I---I-*----Il----I-I.-I-ill.--I-lill----Il---

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
(22 ~ VE GAWA 5

67443
-3

26 6 AUG -2

BLM A  
TE OFFICE

0
r-rt 7450Z52 38- >113

<m
N UZ 0

- 0 0Z
1 X)

- .0

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 41 2016 all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place. and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4, page 2)



,

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of BJEWAD* that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:

830 le' CL~ Date: ___Rzf--3-1
(Signature of perso -ble for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Stmve<- 1,160/~ Notary Block
60 0 WV+H 0 f CEavic.

SUBSCRIBED AND WORN IO before me, this i JE day of T*61 20 16

BY:
(Signature of Affiant)

Notary Pubic State of Nevada
~2~E~11 County of Clark

My Commission Expires: ~13 - 1 - ~ -~ rv¥al!197 APPT NO. 94-05094
'~~ My App E**es Oct 3.2018

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfj, the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
undertheprovisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date ofthe labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) perf6rming the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) ofthe claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address ofan agent or anyone representing the claimant
Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by 12* wE* pro#ly
erected. all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims li@i. -~ ?Z

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of t11!Eaffi*vit 012; x,
another type of affidavit ofassessment work that you file or will file in the county where each c»nis,lor«g
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 ofthe calendar year in which the assessment yet endp m
Formill ortunnel sites  aseparate notice ofintent tohold mustbe filed with the BLMon or bet@i: Deccmbe~(Ri
Requirements for filing anotice ofintent toholdcan be foundat43 CFR 383533. A 35 00

9. A processing fee of $10 f6r each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or al@*heeffidar~
of assessment work. > ix) C)

9 m

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 3830-4, page 3)
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3620413
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3724079
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2016

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1~ PRICE ~1

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH WAIVER 2017 -[IJEI'NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a- 20.002 / POL 2016 - 2RECEIVED
CASES: AMC405019/$20.00

TOTAL:-*6.601

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT: 26.001POSTMARKED: 167/28/2016

1----TYPE:ICHEEK-RECEIVED]~63E6TE---1

NAME: JULSEN, DOUGLAS M
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



UNITED STAIES

Form 3830-2. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(October 20 13} BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 1- ' FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION *f OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessmentyear beginning on September l. 20 15 andending on September 1, 20(6.

2. The undersigned mid all related parties owned ten or 16,ver mining claims. mill. or tannel sites located and mamtained on Federal lands inthe United States

ofAmerica on Septunber 1.20 U,f.5 4
3. The undersigned have per*,rmed the assessment work required by law Ex each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this fbrm,

the undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with die Bureau ofLand Marigement (BLM} by the December 30th 16llowing the filing ofthis waiver.

4. The undersigned understandthatiftheassessment work oblig»tionhas not yet comedue under 30 US.C 28 (br those claims in their first assessment year only),

anotice ofintentto hold recitingthis coixlition mustbe recorded by the December 30th bllowing de filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understandthatmilland tunnelsites mayalsobelistzd on thiswaiverand bewaivedfrum paymeni of the maintenzmce fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold br these sites is required to be Bed with the BIM by the December 30th Hlowing the liling ofthiswaiven

6. The undersigned ~erstand and acknowledge tbatpursuant to 43 U.S.C  1212 and 18 U.S.C 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or budulent

documentwith the BLM may result in aline of up to $250.000, aprisonterm notto exceed fhe yeam, or both.
7. The mining clairns, mill or tunnel sites Ir which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fbes is reqi,=fed are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIALNUMBER

O 019 4

2. 2 c 05020
3.
4
5 CD .

? SAU 
2

7.
3>8.

9. N ,:3
W 1

10.

The owner(s) (claimants} ofthe above mining claims and sites are-

A-2 -IGHT A) GALE (8-a, e kt (A n
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (0; 'S Si ture)

RD ve GALVA KS 67«431 2-2 2 -
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

--

------------I---I---I--I-i--*-I-------I-lill---.

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner'sMailingAddress) , (City)

-----------------------------------------

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's MailingAddress) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

=5'1+5_EF-E~
(Ouner's Signature)(Owner's Name - Please Prmt)

P SEP 1 0 2015
(Owner's MailingAddress) - - (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) -J-
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Form 3830-4 UNITmYSTATES FORM APPROVED
(October 2013) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31.2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 4050/9

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: U u E

ADDRESS: e=

CITY, STATE, ZIP: AS E-GAS ,UU 8 IS
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 2

x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ 20

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development. labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added. as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, Zel L for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

AAo H vJ u E- , in the State of 04-2 ( 20 AjA

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

c59 CW /8# CGW 25 6-¢52 4 0 Loo (95
CW 2 18/V NIA/ 25 61512

WOE U 
. ARIZ 

NA

015 AUG 28 
P
 

: 0

lrEFI

(Continued on page 2)

. « - T PT #
BY:_j=El_._b .



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value ofWork Date Work Was

Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

H 
El IX, ARIZ

?Ils AU 7 2

0

10
1~0 1

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of -, 20 , all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s). and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date. each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4. page 2)



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value ofWork Date Work Was
Description ofWork Performed Performed Performed

620 2 00 20/5-

»//ff 
» 

4
3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) MI'+4"G- Current Mailing Address (please print)

Don' AS J 0 15£4 EN),AGE-* _-_180oi aiwg bw

LB~lEGA5NY__88,56

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
NO
 

1-
V 

' 
IN

30
~d
 <

<RP ve G-* Lv A 61443
-1ZOISAIG 

8 P 3: 
1

LI 
. ,  7 trts E-

RELEl\ED

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of ~1(2 2011, all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4. page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of pedury under the laws of the State of /U€u,-73 A _ that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:

A /-
00 L.n Mk..r~ Date: lk.- u <'7 ZY- 26> f 5

(Signature ofp n r nsible for above statement) --I
Title 18 U.S.C 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
'rk

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me. this 2-4 day of A ixift>%"~ _ 20 Cb-

By: O u.. LkA - Zf©AS·21#
ature of Amant)

Title: )-1«6 ; 11-641412:21.2.LV'UUCK>&25 /11.b LL#'1„d~1

b A i« „tie U

L
l 

-/1
.·6

4
.n

.

My Commission p res: 04 1 No. ju-_..321- 1
4 .."5

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3- All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address ofeach owner (claimant) of the claims shall be J#ted in.paraggph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyonafpre®tind-*e claimant
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. 0

77 )-
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments regmred 1Slaw W* properly

erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for allgaimsrlisted. f n
8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic m*lia) oRhis affi*vit or

another type of affidavit of assessment woric that you file or will file in the county wh® each~laim is-1*cated,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which thelassessment ** ends.
Formill ortunnel sites, aseparate notice ofintent to hold must be filed with the BLM * or 1}6¢ore December 30.
Requirements for filinganotice ofintenttoholdcan be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. 3> O 25

-/./*i

9. A processing fee of$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or~yothdr affidavit
of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 38304, page 3}
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Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3381213
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3479508
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

[EiKE]1--1 1-----~~Ir-Em-f-11--1DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H lITOTALIPRICE H

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH WAIVER - 2
L]d|NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 2016 / POL - 2 -n/a - 20.00

RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC405019/$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOURT: 126.66 POSTMARKED: 08/24/2015

1----TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED: 168/28/2615
1--CHEEKNO: 1061435156296

NAME: JULSEN, DOUGLAS
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERER
~ SEP 02 2015

BY'

8/31/2015
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UNITED STATES LFL-Li

Form 3830-2 DEPARfMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(October 2013} BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 pfYC 40 5-0 1
1. This small miner waiver is filed br the assessment year beginning on September 1. Ze:> l ~ and ending on September 1,2© LS--
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1.2.015~ .
3. The undersigned have perf6rmed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if' the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th 8llowing the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be flied with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed live years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites f6r which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fles is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIALNUMBER

C Mc o Sol
2 . Z  O50 ZO rP 

OENI 
.

10 irl

rn
6. .1 Cn
7.

9.

10-

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

OMA 1 G i t...~ 607 4 9 3
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (0Wner-s Sign )

C 224 73 €P UG- GALVA 145 67443
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

--

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address) NTERE ------1-----------

Acs 983
SNP 15 2

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

By: Fs
(State)(Owner's MailingAddress) (City} (Zip Code)

---

---

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

,*j CHECKED G 2 2 2014
(Owner's Mailing Address) (C*Y) (State} (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
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Som 3830-4 UNITED STATES ~ FORM APPROVED
(Octiber 2013) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS: C

C]TY, STATE, ZIP: EGM ,UU 8 15
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims

x $10/claim
Total due BLM $

TO ALL WHOM rr MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 20 6- for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

MoUR-VE- , in the State of A 242©AJ A

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

o C  ( 0

9026 C Z 1444 2 - 615B * 201100 3200

Z

-3 CJ

D

(Continued on page 2) 14 * W d .= L u *CU 5.U~

~ SEP 0 9 2014 ~ ~ RECEIPT #1121-1ZE

TY:--~-#449,



I .

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, ref6rence the title ofthe report ofsurvey, give cost and date ofthe survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder

Value ofWork Date Work Was
Description ofWork Performed Performed Performed

4501
5 / P  OME 9 10

Tan*l 7 -

3. Name and mailing address of each person who perf6rmed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
e I AS JU 15/4

 M/Al,NG-
ek-R _

_~

___LMVER.MiN-Y__Bls-
-

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
GALE- /224 23€PAUF, 6;Al.vA,1<5 6-7443

2

- ---=R- 12 »rl

PHO Nl 
. .Fl

iv :1

77

> l.% 4
5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of ~A-0 B , 20 0, all monuments

required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4, page 2)



...,

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of pelury under the laws of the State of ~1(St/*00 * that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:

b 0-4 2.1 *©51 1-. Date: 4-.ousr /5. 30,4
(Signatur~f persoA,*ponsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AN SWORN TO be eme, this -1 %»-.day of A 4 ~%!Ct- 20 '4~

i, nature of A nt)
1Title: . 2

S, .AHMED t
g:.it-_'  .: M - 0„.2.. S..54-9 of Ne.·ada EMy Commission pires: __blwo.J,/Ct-,7,421,--

k :.···...·I. -T......r-/:r:  -tre.../-*liz. I:Imrt-p-i

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be:]#ted i~am*ph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be lined inliang,*h 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone @res,A@ng tli~-El aimant
-0 -Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments req*ed bdiaw w~*properly '
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all *Bims listed: -4 -2

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic mIRIia) of-Wis afl@*it or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county wh@ each~lainris located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assewnent~ear ends.
Formill or tunnel sites, aseparate notice ofintent to hold must be filed withthe BLM on or Mtore,'December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit ~
of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 38304, page 3)
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Page 1 of 1
PNTS 3 7-1A ac.

~ SEP 0 9 2014 - 1United States Department of the Interior 6 - 6 - 1~ceiptBureau of Land Management By:___„at!XL__ ,LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3121976
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3213840
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2014

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

IriRE]~ -F-Em-f-1-# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE H

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE |MAINT FEE
~~|AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM |WAIVER (2) 2015 /| - n/a - 20.00

MONEY RECEIVED ~POL (2)2014 11 1
F-----TOTAL:S20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F--nMOEFiE26.001POSTMARKED: 08/19/2014

1---TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEiVED: 169/62/2614
-CHEEKNO: 15436

NAME: JULSEN, DEBORAH
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/3/14
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Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2004) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

3 1 5 FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ' OMBNO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE
1. This small miner waiver itfiled for theassess:dent year beginning atnoonon September 1,25213 andending atnoonon September 1,2914
2. The undersigned and all related parties*~ed ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

States ofAmerica on September 1,9*4 40267/3
h 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed priorto filing this waiver and understand that by

filingthis Bnn; an affidavitofassessmentwork must be recorded by the December 30th followingthe filing af this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (fir those claims in their first assessment

year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following Be filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; arxi that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 US.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitiots, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claimq. mill or hinnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. C
2. C 2 4.40 o zo
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.
The owne«s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

4 )-DELMAR AGH·r,N GAUF __
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ( 1 )

(224-23 9)AVE-_ -
(Street or P.O. Box)

GALv* ____ KS 6744 3
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Pri (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

REC

(Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please s Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)
KE

(State) (Zip Code)

Sep
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-; 1./:· n-1
1*FFIDAYIT_OF AN]NUALASSESSMENT WORK

IVED-1(Short Form) r..4 1 - 3
-1
1

TO AILL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: , ...3
- 1-1r-'

The undersigned, __~E*LAS-Ju!*£8!MING_bertifies
that atleast ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($100.00)
penclaim was expended for development, labor and improvement
or equivalent value add,94 as the annual ass~srhent work for the
assessment year ending September 1. 25>l4 for the following
unpatented mining claim(s) generally located in the following
sectians(s): RECORDER'S STAMP

Name of Claim(s~ LOCATIOA_ BLM Serial No(s):
£czs Tls u, 21#,~. 5R Mc- 050,9

84 PIUu, 645R . MC- 02
MC-
MC-
MC-
MC-
MC-
(MC-
MC-
MC- AVE

Name and mailing address of owner EL 0 1 AlE GALVA KS 67443
The Avork consisted of: u L . Ve- AS
The iwork described above was performed at the following loca ons: 5£,cni eSibJ C.LU /

_QB_L______-
Said work was performed between _2!Ek_-1-. | STATE OF-

and _.J52.[LO 2013 A total of more ~COUNTY OF-
5/--ZZI=< and
00/1 00 DOLLARS ($*Zh QQ-3 was expended ~
in performing the work, or equivalebt value added I Subscribed and swo to
The workwas performed by:1~,IM Jubild I

The work was perEnned Eirme 1 (Owner. Clannant Age9 ee Signature)

purp»se of developing the mineral potential of the ~ before #!5 -s

claims and to maintain and hold such CIAirns. day of 20--

Dateo this 9~day of_ A·V, 1- .2012. ~ /2.>-/ 1
By --Dou 40

Owner, Acen or Lessee Signature I

ikt(-NG '*16t Netr~

0Wrer, laimant Agen or Lessee Name(printed) ~ NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)

40-QF£LAIMS 31

SEP iRECE;PT
.NIT.

BY:_81__ __**_81  M-ASO**
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2858359
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2944188
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2013

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR 431-4579
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 H PRICE 11 1

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM WAIVER (2) 2014 / ~ - n/a - 20.00

MONEY RECEIVED POL (2) 2013
CASES: AMC405019/$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--=OUNT:1&6.60 IPOSTMARKED:~68/14/2613-1

1----TYPE:ICHEEKII--ECERED:168/16/2013

NAME: JULSEN, DEBORAH
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/19/13



1 1
Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES DEPARrMENT OF THE INTERIOR 1 _/~~~;~
(January 2004) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION
FORM APPROVED-
OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONSON REVERSE Ant 05019
1, This small miner waiver i#,filed fortheassessment year beginning atnoonon September 1,2ntland ending at noon on September l,Z(*B.
1 The undersigned and all related parties·owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

States ofAmerica on September 1, ZD f Z=
3. Theundersigned have perfbrmed the assessment work required by law fi}r each mining claim listed priorto mingthiswaiver and understand lhat by

fling this form; anaffidavitofassessmentwork must be recorded by the December 308 followingths filingdthis waiver.
4. The undersigned understand litat if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C 28 (for those claims in their first assessment

yearonly); anotice ofintent to bold reciting this condition mast be recorded by ti*December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undeisigned widerstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee; d that

anotice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediatelyfbllowingthe filing oftilis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge ~lat pursiznt to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a fhlse, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau ofLand Management may result ina fine of up to $250,000, aprison term not toexceed fiveyears, or both.
7. Themining claims, mill ortlmnel sites for which this waiver from paymentofthemaintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. lu C 3 Auc 405-ol
- 20

3.

5.
CD -rn6.

CD Z~ -1
9.

I10. 0 177

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

___3*LARA-AM Q-H_r, 4_GAL--__4
(Ownds Name - Please Print) ( s ignatim

1224 23 0 AUE
(Street or P.O. Box)

GALVA AS - 6744-3
(City} (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please (Ownefs Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box

(Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please s Signat,Ne)

(Street or P.O. Box

(State) (Zip Code)

ENTEH! i) Clt.il#U i L., i
5~36~3- 'tr



~213*/* BO* STPR¥ eFFics A<.1 toi 20 (2
U

PlaASES 12:Ccoeb TH# ENe|osel> AFF, baun- of 4*Nuat
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ASSESS MeNT- Weak  ARb 1\Af,·114·re~ANCS FES- 6->Alus-,2.
.

Ce<r,P(ed¥rer FWA 7-645 FJILowiN 6 N\,NIA G CLIA-,~Ms

euJ i AM. 40So l 9
CO-3 2- A*Ac 405-Ozo

As PE< ovA Te-le PHoBe CouueRS#1-~oN, I AM (NctuDIG

TA• RE QUEST€b Fee- of 20=

El./14iD
rl

?Mi AUG 15

.-433

7-AdMJ'- 903 k) '.C

-boo~ 30(514 
CD o
77
-7

LS> Al n
_0171

Af:TER REcoRb,NG, PLEASE RETORM AU P#PE<wo Wk TO:

boogIAs .jull,EN, ¢*,AiluG EA)*(AUS«

6.1 881 CLAObiNG DR

LAS VEGAS, AJU 89(56



The following Document contains no Personal Information :

SIFFIDAKILOJEANNIIAL4ASSESSMENIYEORK
(Short Form) . C=

0 N

B l. M
A

71-
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

- cO - - 1-r-]

The undersigrled,~bs!52iitl-J--u<$£~1~3(wlBE-Ealw certifies that ~~-4 -<~
at Ieast ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($100.00) per 

01 *)29

claim was expended for development, labor and improvement, or 1
rrlrn
/3 0

equivalent value added, as the annual assessment w6rk forthe 0 2 -13
·· 7

assessment year ending September 1,20,1 for the following 3> u·' CD
..

unpatented mining claim(s) generally located in the following 
0 Frl

sections(s): RECORDER'S STAMP
Name of Claim(s) Section Townshi Rallgg Meridian

W 25 18~ 16*J 6¢5RB&¥_
Cl» 2- 25 ISAJ /60 G·BCB&:M _

5**M-
BLM Serial No(s): Name and mailing address of owner or claimant

AMC- 4052 be lax#R.
A,MC- ~!kERZQ__-_~ 1124 Z @

ALVA K 6144
A total number of Z _ claims is being filed with this document

The work consisted of: h 5 iN TAl(k 5 oPefeD UP SHoer Abrr
The work described above was performed atthe
following locations: NE BQI. CLAJ Z

0.(EN309-- STATE OF___ _ -

Said work was performed between MAREN IO,  COUNTY OF
, and Jubt L_~ 201& A total ofmore

than 1-NZE€ #uNDUD PI FTY and Subscribed and sworn to by

00/100 DOLLARS ($_35* ··EEL) was expended
in performing the work, or equivalent value added. (Owner, ClaimanL Agent, or essee)

The work was performed by:"Do#M dul fiek-' before me
day of.. 20_.

All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are
contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any
one claim or group of claims tends to develop all
the claims. The work was performed for the
purpose of developing the mineral potential ofthe
claims and to maintain and hpld such claims.

Dated this 1O~day of__1-.--~--. 20_LA

By < 4
Owner, C m Agent, r Lessee Signature

v<$ IR NG EAG/,366- NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)
Owner, Claiman Agent: r Lessee Name(printed)

NO. OF CLAIMS . --

RECEIPT NO. ~61
INIT.

** BLM-ASO**

8/30/1> 81-
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2631789
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2712311
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2012

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE I

1 11MAINT FEE
1 ~11.00 1, WAIVER (2) 2013 / |~ - n/a - ~~ 20.001INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1~

lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~POL (2) 2012

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT: 126.66[POSTMARKED:08/13/2612

-TYPE:[CHECKRECERED:168/16/26-12

NAME: JULSEN, DOUGLAS
1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/16/2012



' 1-
Form 38304 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~~-~ 0»
Uanuary 2004) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE AM 0 0 5-0 1 9
1. This small miner waiver it#kd forthe assessment year beginning at noon on September 1,20 10 and ending at noon on September 1,2
1 The undersigned and all related parties4wned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

States ofAmerica on September 1,20 N .
\ 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to ming this waiver and understand umt by

filing this form; an affidavit ofassessmentworkmust be recorded by the December 30th following tiz filing d this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment

year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The,n*rsigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee; and that

a notice of intent to hold forthese sites is required to be recorded by the December30th immediately following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned imderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureauof Land Management may result in a fine ofupto $250,000, aprison term notto exceed five years, or both
7. The mining claims  mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. CW 1
2. C l,0 2 MC. 405020
3.
4.

5.
6.

7.
8.

9.
10.
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

. 1
-<)G(/*A:Ajr hi C Wur' N G *(f /

(Owner's Name - Please Print) s Signature)

-0
(Street or P.O. Box) I

BL. 1 A  
A 

OFFICE

GAWA #5 67443

2011 AUGrr~ N 33(City) (Swe) (Zip Code) Z cr m
rri

* -It<

ts Name - Please Print) Col«s S. CS

(Street or P.O.

(City) (Stdo) (Zip

(Owner's Name - P s Signature)

treet or P.O. Box)
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER(City) (State) (Zip Code)



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
For the 20 li Assessment Year

3
r-

52 3

PHOEfWhen Recorded Return To: ~ NX]
- CD . a r77

(88| C.IAublle-bg BLM - K, 4 m
_Las-Ved_8915,6 Date > 32 <22 3, 1 ' 1 Fri

Stamp N Ce
2 4 IN
> 0

O m

This document is submitted for BLM recordation as per Form 3830-2, paragraph 4 and
contains required information as stated in BLM pamphlet P-049 - REV 07, page 20.

All ofthe claims listed below were filed in the current assessment year and the
assessment work obligation has not yet come due, under 30 U.S.C. 28

MC number Claim Name Claim Owner(s) Date Recorded Legal Description

AMC <1090(9 Cw 1 1*LBAR Alle#17~J GNE /-/ Z-Zef sw'/4 525- TYBAI Ri6(0

AM(405020 C~/2 DEUAAR ACIGHT,u CALE t-/2-Zoil 5£94525TISN£16(0
6- 4 52 MER-ID IRJ

....F.-/ F. -2 COMPUTEREt.
AUG 08 2011 QB

This document is signed on this the J__ day of Au 2011 by Douglas M Julsen, whois the~BAANfE~EEEDfor the above listed claims.
EV

Na OFCLAIMS 0 >44.
AMOUNT ' , r ~ /.X f  3 DouglaSM. Julsen, \N[ining Engineer
RECEIPT NO. ~~ ~

.H411 -
** BLM-~~~i V
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.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2394561
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2469661
Date of Transaction: 08/02/2011 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: AUG 08 2011
DOUGLAS JULSEN
1881 CLAUDINE DR 431-4579
LAS VEGAS,NV 89156-7190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11 1

1 111.0011||NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |INOI/WAIVER- 11---11-120.001
|CASES: AMC405019/$20.00
11CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~2

TOTAL:-$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1----TYPE: IEHEEK-RECEIVED]16~56-Erl
I

NAME: JULSEN, DOUGLAS
1881 CLAUDINE DR 431-4579
LAS VEGAS NV 89156-7190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15061

I lll 1111111111111'll 11  11111' Ill'111111 ' Ill 11111111' ll lili ll 1 11111111' ll'Il ll 'll I lili lll li l i 1  1
Claim Begin-End: AMC405019-AMC405021

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

11111'll Ill'll Il'l lilli 111111 Il lili AZ15061-7 AMC404917-AMC405341



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
MTP Checked by

DATA FEB 2 8 2011 GEO Checked byENTERE ENTERED--IN~0-00MPUTER */u
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AIVIC ._Llylz--81L1 thru AIVIC 405(=12-/

# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES 1 Al<# LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 = $

# ASSOCIAlON PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ a. 1 <lilli\»
S

# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNEL SITE Shottoge (-) 3-
 -I.-

Other Fees $-
;

TOTAL 1__ 9 2-1

ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?
Yes ( ) NO( 1

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED~

Over-the-Counter ( 1 Mail C Yes ( L}' No ( 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T / 5/L' E -

T R SEC -
T R SEC -
T R SEC -

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE ( ) SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes I } No ( 1 ~

WILDERNESS AREA: No I ) Yes { ) -

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A C ) SX C } PX C ) SRHA ( 1 OTHER ( )

64050 
9

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A I ) Yes ( 1 No ( 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -

Open to Entry on: N/A ( )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( 1 PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVT MINERALS ( ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( )

OTHER ( }

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

**************************************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION

DATE __%2~ZE 'NITIALf--



GEOSOURCE ENGINEERING
COMPLETE MINING SERVICES

DOUGLASJULSEN

1 881 Claudine Dr.
(702) 431-4579 Las Vegas, NV 89156

AA, zeAJA 51*-ie- -BLM
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LobE C.1 AIMS 'A) MOHAve deeury, Al,
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el-Al Ms' Loc*rio A ,

r *AA Al-50 pAl /A./9 -r#E- bicpe-s rE-6
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C

MIAJ,ki G- E-AIG~jEE R

1 88 i Cl#ub,Ne be
LA s VEGAS,MU 59,5-6

4500*.4 SL~
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January 2011

Dear Mining Claimant:

Our office has inadvertently stamped your documents with the year 2010 when in
it should be, 2011.

We have corrected the copies here in your case file and are now sending you a
copy of the documents back with the corrected date.

Please accept our apologies for this oversight. If you have any questions you may
call this office: 602.417.9200

Thank you,

Arizona State Office BLM
Public Room

1-1 0-5 0~8- 405 CS
AMC
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\~ DOUGLAS JULSEN ~~ ~ OF MOHAVE COUNTY 4.0~-7.-94

Fly· MINING ENGINEER A r/n\ CAROL MEIER, lisH'I# *

~ 1881 CLAUDINE DR. COUNTY RECORDER ..rm=-n

LAS VEGAS , NV. 89156 'KI« »4~2  01/19/2011 12 : 09 PM Fee : $14 . 05
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
C

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Cl© L BLM
Date

lode mining claim has been located Stamp
2 \21by 11£fzmaR_N-(wrtibl-Gi~ whose current mailing o

address is 4-2-2:4_2:ZE-AVE-

G-ALVA· K 5 67443_________1___~-----~ I -
The general course of this claim is __Nog·TH - Sour U and it is situated in - 1*0 ~AV f

County, Arizona. This claim is_-1320- _feetinlengthand GOD _ feetinwidth. This claim runs
-

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5 0 feet in a

p©(241- direction to the BOW=M. end line and /272  feet ina 5207 H direcl on to the

500-04 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
00

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 65 , Township 1 0

~Jorni Range / 60 _bud'SrGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses porbons

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

w 7 EC 25 T /8* 2-16 W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

A*AC 
050 19

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 3/e__1-EWIA)GIS_(5¤10__~6=
ROM C.lu i Loc-Arte J O,40 f*EAT'

215
DATED AND POSTED on the groundthis 10*_day of _--ff**k&54-, 2011_.

1

LOCATOR (s) -DA/*all*Ml___A*&~______

liA. b El-f»R, ~ GHT-,# GALE 't- 5,2*JA Form MCF100

5, *HM·z,25- Obf O» ~1~-__,c>te- 6-27-11 Revised July 2005

This form is available fromthe Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources andmay be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Cl,0 L mu
Date-lode ~ning claim hasbeen located Stamp

by hEOHAL ANG-Wr/KI 61*- whoseciment maimng

JAN 19 2011.J.-

address is --~..z~----2-~e---Ave-------=--
-1

6-Al.VA, #5 47443 . 7-» CD
Thegened course ofthisclaimis Kk*Crll- Sour U anditissituatedin |gu>Unrve

County, Arizona. This claim is 1 320 feetin leng# and 6 00 feet in width. This claim runs
-

from the location monument on which this locabon nobce is posted approximately b 0 feet in a

Poent direction tothe U~-end ine and /270 feetba 5291-4  direction tothe

56>uTH end Nne. This daim is malked by * monuments, one at each corner and one atthecenter ofeach
end line of the claim.
The location monumenton which this notice is posted issituated wit# Section 2.9. Township 18

L PorrH Range / (a USTGWa Salt Rher Base and Meririm, Ailzma End this dam encompasses portions

of the follov,ing quarter section (s), section (s). Tovmship (s) and Range (s)-

50 29 T/84 2.16w

nc
nh

 q
uv

Gila Salt River Base and·Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of Bils claim with reference lo some natural object or permanent monument and adationalinformmion

(ifany) concerning iblocamy,easfollowK_BEE -5.f*ING·5 Cs 96;o' 0 162' 1

p, M C.(U i Loc~r,• A 0 )J CJ MT-

DATED AND POSTED onthe groundthis 12- dayof _LAFJODJLU 20 11 -

LOCATOR (s) ----

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the A~ona Department ofMInes & Mheral Remurces and may be reproduced.
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Y DOUGLAS JULSEN C~?~~ *,

 CAROL MEIER, ~t)j<f' (~2' MINING ENGINEER OF MOHAVE COUNTY £4«»<*o
OFFICIAL RECORDS -es.*25'.

\ 1881 CLAUDINE DR. COUNTY RECORDER .1 W. 1.

LAS VEGAS , NV. 89156 -4»2%9/  01 / 19/2011 12 : 09 PM Fee : $ 14 .

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CW Z BLM

L Ji j

Date
lode mining claim has been located Stamp

by.b-1=1(6811Al*ALE-  whose current mailing

address is __-CRZEL_225NE -i-1
C.' :

The general course of this claim is €AST-- WEST- and it issituated in iv\9-M A- U 6-

County, Arizona. This claim is i 'DOC) feet in length and __ 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5-0 feet in a

EA51- direction tothe E-/1-56Cend lineand /450 feet ina GOE51-directionto the

W EST-- end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25- , Township / ~

Noan, Range / 6 LA-£-5-E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

RM<
405-0  1

0

E ' Ecz T 8,6 2. 16~J

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: BEE 5fRINGS /5 ZZOD ' @ 17 Zo

FOoM Clo Z LocA*r,04 ON U BJ i

DATED AND POSTED onthegroundthis__t2~~ day of _-/ANuAr~ '20 (|

LOCATOR (s) __TBOVAJ'#DA,4-*Z-

PoR. DELMA-/Z. ~f GNn AJ GALE- 5(GNe*
6-27-(1 Form MCF100

-5(GR#ruM--P 1)  7>-»L- 1 ne+*- Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Ar?lona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CW 2 BLM - r.-

AN 1 9 2011

Date
lode mining claim has been located Stamp - -'

by DELMAR. Al/G#,r/,U GALS- whose current mailing 13) :

address is /224 238 AVE 3>

6-BL vA., KS 67443
The general course ofthis daim is EAST- W EST- and it is situated in -1~40 64 AU f
County, Arizona. This claim is I DOD feet in length and 6ec) feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on dich this location notice is posted approximately 5-0 feet in a

g»'SF direction tothe 6*51-endlineand /450 feet ina WEwrdirection to the
P EST- end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated wlhin Section 25- , Township / ~

Noes&~ Range 1 6 Cue-ST, GHa Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)-

5 / Ce Bbl 7 16/,0

A 
Z 

fl 
C 

A 
h 

9 W
 V

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object orpermanent monument and adational information

(ifany) concerning i# locamy are asfollows: BEE -57% 465 /5 g Zoo-' @ 171'
F Z Loc~,04 ON 1

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this |'2~~ day of ~ANwA,n,-__, 20 1| .

LOCATOR (s) -

Form MCF100
Revised J* 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of]Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the C w 3 BLM
Date__lode mining claim has been located Stamp

4-bELLMBR_ A/'*Hl-/d GA'¢C whose current mailing

JAN 19 26addressis__Zzzi__22.~
The general course of this claim is RT-_=.-521£[U~ and it is situated in _RYM2-El.EEMEZ_LIi
County, Arizona. This claim is _ _ (3-2-0 feetin length and __266¤ feetinwidlh. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this localion notice is posted approximately ~-~ feet in a
Nown direction to the Noes-M end line and ( 230 feet ina _ 5ourl; direction to the
5>u 1-4 end line. This claim is marked bysix monuments, one ateach comer and one atthe center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated wRhin Section - 2-5-, Township f 8

-NEBBRange 1 6 WGST. Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

AM
640502Sei4 Ec 26- 9 2/6 La

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and adcitional information
(if any) concerning m, locality are as follows:,EE_SPAR*LlL_51ZSQ'c21760

PR.oM C.w 3 LoCAnow oNO MENT-

DATED AND POSTED on the gr this 1 -1~ day of JAA u Ar ~ ,2011.

LOCATOR (s) u ~5224 eNT-

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mhern[ Resources and may be reproduced.
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RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 9Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 018411 PT
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 011 ALIQ N2NWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 018606PT
Total Case Acres: 65,318.290

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
221006 AUTHORIZED 002 ALIQ S2N2,52;

LOTS 1-4;
016 ALIQ ALL;
032 ALIQ ALL;
036 AUQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZA 018970PT
Total Case Acres: 1,348.590

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 025 LOTS 1,2;

027 ALIQ N2;

Serial Number: AZA 018971 PT
Total Case Acres: 185.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 011 MNR 1 SWSWNW,W2SESWNW;

015 AUQ 1 N2NE;
MNR 1 E2SENW,SWSENW,E2NESW;
MNR 2 E2NWSW;

017 MNR 1 E2NESE;



RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 9Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 019263PT
Total Case Acres: 6,707.590

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 001 AUQ ALL;

017 AUQ NE,82NW;

Serial Number: AZA 023217AP
Total Case Acres: 135,762.680

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 001 ALIQ S2N2,52;

LOTS 1-4;
003 ALIQ S2N2,82;

LOTS 1-4;
005 ALIQ S2SW;
007 ALIQ E2,E2W2;

LOTS 1-4;
009 ALIQ ALL;
011 ALIQ ALL;
015 ALIQ ALL;
017 ALIQ ALL;
019 ALIQ E2,E2W2;

LOTS 1-4;
021 ALIQ ALL;
023 ALIQ W2;
027 ALIQ N2,SW;
029 ALIQ ALL;
031 ALIQ E2,E2W2;

LOTS 1-4;
033 ALIQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZA 0232178P
Total Case Acres: 4,990.440

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 9Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND ~

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

220100 AUTHORIZED 008 AUQ NWNW;
013 ALIQ W2W2;

Serial Number: AZA 025493
Total Case Acres: 40,000.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
231106 AUTHORIZED 001. ALIQ S2N2,S2;

LOTS 1-4;
002 ALIQ S2N2,82;

LOTS 1-4;
003 ALIQ 52N2,52;

LOTS 1-4;
004 ALIQ S2N2,52;

LOTS 1-4;
005 ALIQ 52N2,N2SW,SE;

LOTS 1-4;
006 ALIQ S2NE,SENW,E2SW,SE;

LOTS 1-7;
007 ALIQ NE,E2NW,NESW,N2SE,SESE;

FF PART LOT 4,SESW,SWSE;
LOTS 1-3;

008 AUQ NE,NENW,S2NW,82;
009 ALIQ ALL;
010 AUQ ALL;
011 AUQ 82NE,NESW,52SW,N2SE,SWSE;

MNR 52SWNW,N2NWSW;
012 ALIQ N2NE,SWNE,W2,W2SE;

FF PART SENE,E2SE;
013 FF PART SESW;
014 AUQ ALL;
015 AUQ NE,S2SW,NWSE,82SE;

MNR 1 NESENW,S2SENW,E2NESW;
MNR 2 E2NWSW,

016 AUQ ALL; |
017 AUQ NE,S2NW;

MNR E2NENW,E2NESE;
018 AUQ E2,E2W2;

FF PART LOT 1;
LOTS 2-4;

019 ALIQ N2NE,NENW,SESW,82SE;



RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 4 of 9
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

FF 1 PART LOTS 1,2,82S2NE;
FF 2 PART SENW,NESW,N2N2SE;
LOTS 3,4;
MNR N2S2NE,S2N2SE;

020 ALIQ SENE,NWNW,NESW,S2SW,SE;
FF 1 PART N2NE,SWNE,NENW,52NW;
FF 2 PART NWSW;

021 ALIQ 1 NE,NENW,52NW,SW,N2SE;
ALIQ 2 SWSE;
FF PART NWNW;

022 ALIQ ALL;
023 ALIQ 1 NE,NWNW,52NW,SW,N2SE;

ALIQ 2 SWSE;
FF PART SESE;

024 ALIQ NWNW;
FF PART NENW,82NW,W2SW;

026 ALIQ NWNE,N2NW,W2SW;
FF 1 PART NENE,S2NE,S2NW,E2SW;
FF 2 PART W2SE;

027 ALIQ SWNE,W2,NWSE,S2SE;
FF PART N2NE,SENE,NESE;

028 ALIQ ALL;
029 ALIQ N2NE,SWNE,NW,S2;
030 ALIQ E2,E2W2;

LOTS 1-4;
031 ALIQ E2NE,E2W2,SE;

LOTS 1-4;
032 ALIQ ALL;
033 ALIQ ALL;
034 ALIQ N2,SW,N2SE,SWSE;

FF PART SESE;
035 ALIQ NWNW;

FF PART NENW,S2NW,W2SW;

Serial Number: AZA 029608
Total Case Acres: 150.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 011 MNR 1 52SENW;

015 MNR 1 E2NWNW,W2NESW;
017 MNR 1 SESESE;
027 ALIQ 52SW;



RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 5 of 9Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 029655
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED ' 011 ALIQ NWNW; Y

Serial Number: AZA 030110
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 015 MNR 1 W2SESWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 030983
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 011 ALIQ NENE;

Serial Number: AZA 031503
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 011 AUQ NENW;

Serial Number: AZA 031504
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 017 AUQ NESW;



RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 6 of 9
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 031505
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 015 MNR E2SESWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 031506
Total Case Acres: 10.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 015 MNR NESWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 031559
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 017 MNR W2SESE;

Serial Number: AZA 031560
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 017 MNR W2NESE;

Serial Number: AZA 032281
Total Case Acres: 10.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 PENDING 015 MNR NWSENW; Y



RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 7 of 9Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 032513
Total Case Acres: 360.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 005 AUQ S2SW;

008 AUQ NWNW;
017 ALIQ N2NW;

Serial Number: AZA 033314
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 011 MNR S2NWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 033340
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 015 ALIQ NENW;

Serial Number: AZA 033342
Total Case Acres: 80.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 017 AUQ SESW,SWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 033754
Total Case Acres: 80.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 10:05 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/28/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 8 of 9Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

210013 AUTHORIZED 017 ALIQ W2SW;

Serial Number: AZA 034226
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 015 MNR W2NWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 034228
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 011 MNR N2SWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 034569
Total Case Acres: 10.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act.Pend
210013 AUTHORIZED 015 MNR NWSWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 034952
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
210013 PENDING 011 ALIQ NWNE;
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Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZAR 0034597
Total Case Acres: 92.960

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281008 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ E2SE,SENE;

013 ALIQ E2NE,SWNE,NESE;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0034352
Total Case Acres: 424.177

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 0160W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 AUTHORIZED 013 AUQ 52SE;

024 AUQ W2NE,SENW,SW;
026 AUQ SENE,SE;
035 AUQ NWNE,W2;
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